

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.1251 of 2020</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. P.C. Bisht, Additional CSC, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>The supplementary rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner in compliance of the order dated 02.09.2021, through IA No.13346 of 2021, would stand allowed. Supplementary rejoinder affidavit is taken on record.</p> <p>As far as the respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4, are concerned, they have already filed the counter affidavit in the matter, no separate counter affidavit could be called from the respondent No.3, because it is a non existing body as on today. Respondent No.5, is yet to file the counter affidavit.</p> <p>Learned Additional CSC, for the State/respondent No.5, prays for that he may be granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.5.</p> <p>The said permission is granted. He may file the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.5, during the aforesaid period.</p> <p>List this writ petition after the expiry of the aforesaid period.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 07.12.2021</p> <p>NR/</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--