

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>17.12.2021</u>		<p>WPSS No. 1251 of 2020</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Rafat Munir Ali, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. P.C. Bisht, Addl. CSC, for the State.</p> <p>A counter affidavit was called for from the respondent No. 5. i.e. Registrar, Cooperative Society and the time period thus granted by this Court on the previous date is yet to expire.</p> <p>The learned Addl. CSC, for the State submits that he has completed his instructions and would be filing the counter affidavit on behalf of the Registrar, Cooperative Society within a period of 10 days from today.</p> <p>He may do so within the period of 10 days.</p> <p>List thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 17.12.2021</p> <p><small>Mahinder/</small></p>