

WPSS No.1251 of 2020

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Narain Dutt, Standing
Counsel for the State.

Counter affidavit, rejoinder
affidavit, supplementary rejoinder
affidavit and supplementary counter
affidavit are taken on record. Misc.
Application (IA) Nos.13348 of 2021,
13349 of 2022, 13350 of 2022 and
13352 of 2022, stand disposed of
accordingly.

List for final hearing on
19.10.2023.

Urgency Application (IA)
No.13351 of 2022, stands disposed
of.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

25.05.2023

Sanjay